
AUSTRALIAN 
DARTS LEGENDS (INC) 

 
  

2024 National Championship Venue Allocations 
 
Men’s Teams 

Premier 
 

Warriors (WA) 
The Northerners (WA) 
Jmen (WA) 
Bushrangers (WA) 

Menai Hotel 

Division 1 
 

Bombers (WA) 
Blueex (WA) 

Menai Hotel 

Division 2 
 

Tungstens (WA) 
Still Trying (WA) 
OKHJ (WA) 
Tools (WA) 
Kal Boys (WA) 

Burnie Central Town House 

Division 3 
 

Dallies Mix (WA) Burnie Central Town House 

Division 4 
 

Kachings (WA) 
Archers (WA) 
Who Knows (WA) 
The Old Fellas (WA) 

Burnie Central Town House 

 
Ladies Teams 

Premier 
 

UDL (WA) 
Wild Wuns (WA) 

Menai Hotel 

Division 1 
 

Patch Up (WA) 
Kal Mob (WA) 
Minions (WA) 
Rebels (WA) 
Western Girls (WA) 
Twisted Darts (WA) 

Menai Hotel 

Division 2 
 

Blue Jays (WA) 
Purple Haze (WA) 
Missfits (WA) 
Geebus (WA) 
Looney Tunes (WA) 
Goldfield Nannies (WA) 

Burnie Central Town House 

Division 3 
 

Finer Points (WA) 
Four Tops (WA) 
Dragonflies (WA) 
The Ratbags (WA) 

Burnie Central Town House 

Division 4 
 

Game of Throws (WA) 
PJ's (WA) 
Twisted Sisters (WA) 
Bedlam (WA) 
Darty Secrets (WA) 
WA Gems (WA) 

Burnie Central Town House 

 
 



AUSTRALIAN 
DARTS LEGENDS (INC) 

 
  
Men’s Singles Tuesday 

Premier 
 

Peter Sutton (WA) 
Loz Ryder (WA) 
Paul Ramsden (WA) 
John Coelho (WA) 
Hosea Namana (WA) 
Jim Payne (WA) 
Peter Howell (WA) 
Dave Coulton (WA) 
John Bingham (WA) 
Terry Van Eck (WA) 
Clayton Radcliffe (WA) 
Lindsay Johnson (WA) 

Menai Hotel 

Division 1 
 

Franky Esparon (WA) 
Jeff Carr (WA) 
Grant Dobson (WA) 
Neil Hatchett (WA) 
Mike Pearson (WA) 

Burnie Central Town House 

Division 2 
 

Brendon O'Donnell (WA) 
Neil Maher (WA) 
Shane Armstrong (WA) 
Wayne Battersby (WA) 
Greg Sawyer (WA) 
Ian Hughes (WA) 
Hedley McAvoy (WA) 
Rod Lang (WA) 
Dave Reeves (WA) 
Warren Campbell (WA) 

Burnie Central Town House 

 

  



AUSTRALIAN 
DARTS LEGENDS (INC) 

 
  
Men’s Singles Wednesday 

Division 3 
 

Pete Dawson (WA) 
Ray Gittos (WA) 
Tony Lowe (WA) 
James Clark (WA) 
Kevin Chappell (WA) 
Mike Hayes (WA) 
John McGreevey (WA) 
Craig Johnson (WA) 
Mick Kay (WA) 
Kevin Spinney (WA) 
Glenn Duffy (WA) 
Otto Freeman (WA) 
Dean Whiteman (WA) 
Owen Jenyns (WA) 
Ted Wright (WA) 
Dave Chapman (WA) 

Burnie Central Town House 

Division 4 
 

Ian Aram (WA) 
Graeme Groves (WA) 
Jason Wood (WA) 
Dave Snell (WA) 
George Snell (WA) 
Shane W Wright (WA) 
Rob Hawkins (WA) 
Jason Richards (WA) 
Tony Day (WA) 
Leigh Smith (WA) 
Mike Condon (WA) 
Darren Yaxley (WA) 

Burnie Central Town House 

Division 5 
 

Eddie Totten (WA) 
Frank Waa (WA) 
Des Franklin (WA) 
Dave Everitt (WA) 

Burnie Central Town House 

 
  



AUSTRALIAN 
DARTS LEGENDS (INC) 

 
  
Ladies Singles Tuesday 

Premier 
 

Leeanne Johnson-Haggerty (WA) 
Jaqui Figure (WA) 
Geraldine Delamere-Maki (WA) 
Cheril Cattz (WA) 
Sue Delaporte (WA) 
Karina Ivas (WA) 
Noala Ryder-Young (WA) 
Karen Fleming (WA) 
Wendy Paans (WA) 
Sandra Rance (WA) 
Cathy Johnson (WA) 

Menai Hotel 

Division 1 
 

Betty Mitchell (WA) 
Yvonne Thomas (WA) 
Cindy Turnpenny (WA) 
Cath Melia (WA) 
Anne Bootsma (WA) 
Glenice Miller (WA) 
Jacqui Quine (WA) 
Maureen Moran (WA) 
Noeline Poke (WA) 
Kylie Cooper (WA) 
Sue Merivale (WA) 
Lisa Kiripatea (WA) 
Alley Hawkins (WA) 
Jennifer Bastow (WA) 
Kelly Groves (WA) 
Tanya Wylie (WA) 

Burnie Central Town House 

Division 2 
 

Lisa Moran (WA) 
Maureeka Thomas (WA) 
Joyce Powell van Baaren (WA) 
Lorraine Deworboies (WA) 
Glenys Deeble (WA) 
Sandra Gillespie (WA) 
Linda Maunsell (WA) 
Sue Grogan (WA) 
Sue Buchanan (WA) 
Pauline Ranger (WA) 
Penny Lennon (WA) 
Dianne Sheppard (WA) 
Claire Slevin (WA) 
Jules Campbell (WA) 
Annette Smith (WA) 
Loretta McNaught (WA) 
Di Hinds (WA) 
Sonya Hills (WA) 
Delene Lyle (WA) 

Burnie Central Town House 

 

  



AUSTRALIAN 
DARTS LEGENDS (INC) 

 
  
Ladies Singles Wednesday 

Division 3 
 

Cheryl Brown (WA) 
Tash Edgecombe (WA) 
Marg Edwards (WA) 
Wendy Quinn (WA) 
Lorraine Anderson (WA) 
Mel Johns (WA) 
Jenny Shepherdson (WA) 
Carolyn Scott (WA) 
Shaz Earl (WA) 
Tricia Miles (WA) 
Molly Chapman (WA) 
Cherie Respicio (WA) 
Liz McWhirter (WA) 
Trish Hoskins (WA) 
Di Smith (WA) 

Burnie Central Town House 

Division 4 
 

Koren Bennett (WA) 
Judy Morton (WA) 
Pauline Cvejic (WA) 
Karin Karafilis (WA) 
Sharon Schilling (WA) 
Elly Jones (WA) 
Donna Atwell (WA) 
Trish Butcher (WA) 
Rebecca Everitt (WA) 
Belinda Hargreaves (WA) 
Kim Wolfe (WA) 
Brenda Ellemor (WA) 
Joan Berthelsen (WA) 
Caroline Baker-Nelson (WA) 
Bev Hansen (WA) 
Jillian Baker-Nelson (WA) 
Jennifer Kiernan (WA) 
Heather White (WA) 
Diane McGillivray (WA) 
Jan McCaughan (WA) 
Kylie Wright (WA) 
Karen Payne (WA) 

Menai Hotel 

 
  



AUSTRALIAN 
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Men’s Doubles 

Premier 
 

Loz Ryder & Paul Ramsden (WA) 
Peter Sutton & Peter Howell (WA) 
John Coelho & Jim Payne (WA) 
Terry Van Eck & Hosea Namana (WA) 
Clayton Radcliffe & Lindsay Johnson (WA) 
Neil Hatchett & Dave Coulton (WA) 
James Clark & John Bingham (WA) 
Jeff Carr & Ian Hughes (WA) 
Wayne Battersby & Brendon O'Donnell (WA) 

Burnie Central Town House 

Division 1 
 

Greg Sawyer & Mike Pearson (WA) 
Kevin Chappell & Grant Dobson (WA) 
Shane Armstrong & Mick Kay (WA) 
Darren Yaxley & Franky Esparon (WA) 
Craig Johnson & Dave Reeves (WA) 
Pete Dawson & Steve Allan (WA) 
Otto Freeman & Hedley McAvoy (WA) 
Neil Maher & Tony Day (WA) 

Burnie Central Town House 

Division 2 
 

Kevin Spinney & John McGreevey (WA) 
Glenn Duffy & Tony Lowe (WA) 
Rod Lang & George Snell (WA) 
Mike Hayes & Dave Snell (WA) 
Rob Hawkins & Ray Gittos (WA) 
Warren Campbell & Mike Condon (WA) 
Dean Whiteman & Jason Wood (WA) 
Ted Wright & Terry Ohalloran (WA) 
Dave Chapman & Shane W Wright (WA) 
Owen Jenyns & Leigh Smith (WA) 
Eddie Totten & Ian Aram (WA) 

Menai Hotel 

Division 3 
  

Graeme Groves & Dave Everitt (WA) 
Frank Waa & Gary Gregson (WA) 
Jason Richards & Des Franklin (WA) 
Wayne York & Arch Watkins (WA) 

Burnie Central Town House 

 
  



AUSTRALIAN 
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Ladies Doubles 

Premier 
 

Cheril Cattz & Karen Fleming (WA) 
Glenice Miller & Geraldine Delamere-Maki (WA) 
Jaqui Figure & Maureeka Thomas (WA) 
Anne Bootsma & Sue Delaporte (WA) 
Karina Ivas & Cath Melia (WA) 
Sandra Rance & Kylie Cooper (WA) 
Leeanne Johnson-Haggerty & Anna-Lina Dawson 
(WA) 
Noala Ryder-Young & Delene Lyle (WA) 
Cathy Johnson & Marg Edwards (WA) 
Carolyn Chappell & Donna Maddison (WA) 
Wendy Paans & Sheryl Gladish (WA) 
Jacqui Quine & Cindy Turnpenny (WA) 

Burnie Central Town House 

Division 1 
 

Sue Grogan & Yvonne Thomas (WA) 
Tanya Wylie & Kelly Groves (WA) 
Betty Mitchell & Shaz Earl (WA) 
Joyce Powell van Baaren & Jennifer Bastow (WA) 
Jules Campbell & Alley Hawkins (WA) 
Lisa Kiripatea & Tricia Miles (WA) 
Noeline Poke & Di Smith (WA) 
Sandra Gillespie & Glenys Deeble (WA) 
Sue Buchanan & Claire Slevin (WA) 
Pauline Ranger & Penny Lennon (WA) 
Sue Merivale & Elly Jones (WA) 
Lisa Moran & Liz McWhirter (WA) 
Tash Edgecombe & Sonya Hills (WA) 
Lorraine Anderson & Dianne Sheppard (WA) 

Burnie Central Town House 

Division 2 
 

Chez McClure & Maree Whitehouse (WA) 
Ann Griffin & Margaret Passey (WA) 
Wendy Quinn & Cherie Respicio (WA) 
Cheryl Brown & Sharon Schilling (WA) 
Annette Smith & Sharon Jones (WA) 
Jan Lowry & Lorna Wilkins (WA) 
Linda Maunsell & Brenda Ellemor (WA) 
Bev Totten & Lyn Kershaw (WA) 
Trish Hoskins & Judy Morton (WA) 
Lorraine Deworboies & Diane McGillivray (WA) 
Jenny Shepherdson & Belinda Hargreaves (WA) 
Mel Johns & Bev Hansen (WA) 
Mary De Vries & Kim Wolfe (WA) 

Menai Hotel 

Division 3 
  

Karin Karafilis & Joan Berthelsen (WA) 
Jennifer Kiernan & Pauline Cvejic (WA) 
Rebecca Everitt & Trish Chambers (WA) 
Carolyn Scott & Jo Watkins (WA) 
Di Hinds & Karen Payne (WA) 
Donna Atwell & Heather White (WA) 
Kylie Wright & Koren Bennett (WA) 
Caroline Baker-Nelson & Jillian Baker-Nelson (WA) 
Trish Butcher & Jan McCaughan (WA) 

Menai Hotel 
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Mixed Doubles 

Premier 
 

Peter Sutton & Cheril Cattz (WA) 
John Coelho & Geraldine Delamere-Maki (WA) 
Jim Payne & Jaqui Figure (WA) 
Paul Ramsden & Sandra Rance (WA) 
Peter Howell & Karen Fleming (WA) 
Loz Ryder & Sue Buchanan (WA) 
John Bingham & Sue Delaporte (WA) 
Clayton Radcliffe & Karina Ivas (WA) 
Dave Coulton & Glenice Miller (WA) 
Hosea Namana & Linda Maunsell (WA) 
Lindsay Johnson & Donna Maddison (WA) 
Terry Van Eck & Liz McWhirter (WA) 
Scott Bretherton & Wendy Paans (NSW/WA) 
Brian Morris & Yvonne Thomas (VIC/WA) 
Jo Ashby & Sue Merivale (VIC/WA) 

Burnie Central Town House 

Division 1 
 

Jeff Carr & Maureen Moran (WA) 
Neil Hatchett & Cindy Turnpenny (WA) 
Grant Dobson & Jacqui Quine (WA) 
Ian Hughes & Anne Bootsma (WA) 
Shane Armstrong & Noeline Poke (WA) 
Dave Reeves & Betty Mitchell (WA) 
Darren Yaxley & Leeanne Johnson-Haggerty (WA) 
Craig Johnson & Cathy Johnson (WA) 
Warren Davids & Cath Melia (NSW/WA) 
Cliff Lewis & Maureeka Thomas (NSW/WA) 
Carle Ward & Glenys Deeble (NSW/WA) 
Chris Chiang & Lorraine Deworboies (VIC/WA) 

Burnie Central Town House 
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Division 2 
 

Neil Maher & Maree Whitehouse (WA) 
Franky Esparon & Brenda Ellemor (WA) 
Ted Wright & Noala Ryder-Young (WA) 
Rod Lang & Kylie Cooper (WA) 
Brendon O'Donnell & Pauline Ranger (WA) 
Wayne Battersby & Claire Slevin (WA) 
Mike Pearson & Cherie Respicio (WA) 
Hedley McAvoy & Lisa Moran (WA) 
Greg Sawyer & Lorraine Anderson (WA) 
Mick Kay & Lisa Kiripatea (WA) 
Otto Freeman & Jennifer Bastow (WA) 
Warren Campbell & Cheryl Brown (WA) 
Tony Lowe & Sue Grogan (WA) 
Kevin Spinney & Joyce Powell van Baaren (WA) 
John McGreevey & Di Hinds (WA) 
Kevin Chappell & Carolyn Chappell (WA) 
Mike Hayes & Marg Edwards (WA) 
Steve Allan & Chez McClure (WA) 
Graeme Groves & Kelly Groves (WA) 
Dean Whiteman & Jules Campbell (WA) 
Rob Hawkins & Alley Hawkins (WA) 
Ray Gittos & Trish Butcher (WA) 
Neil Mould & Sandra Gillespie (NSW/WA) 
Col Choules & Wendy Quinn (NSW/WA) 
Shawn Patterson & Margaret Passey (VIC/WA) 
Dick Scoones & Sonya Hills (VIC/WA) 

Burnie Central Town House 

Division 3 
  

Owen Jenyns & Shaz Earl (WA) 
Dave Chapman & Molly Chapman (WA) 
Jason Wood & Annette Smith (WA) 
Pete Dawson & Anna-Lina Dawson (WA) 
Mike Condon & Tanya Wylie (WA) 
Dave Snell & Loretta McNaught (WA) 
James Clark & Jennifer Kiernan (WA) 
Ian Aram & Lyn Kershaw (WA) 
Glenn Duffy & Kim Wolfe (WA) 
Jason Richards & Rachel Stead (WA) 
Tony Day & Ann Griffin (WA) 
Leigh Smith & Di Smith (WA) 
Wayne York & Trish Chambers (WA) 
Gary Gregson & Sheryl Gladish (WA) 
George Snell & Jan McCaughan (WA) 
Shane W Wright & Kylie Wright (WA) 
Des Franklin & Carolyn Scott (WA) 
Eddie Totten & Bev Totten (WA) 
Frank Waa & Bev Hansen (WA) 
Dave Everitt & Rebecca Everitt (WA) 
Arch Watkins & Jo Watkins (WA) 
Len Cole & Mel Johns (NSW/WA) 
Herman Fransen & Delene Lyle (VIC/WA) 
Ray Gillam & Tash Edgecombe (VIC/WA) 

Menai Hotel 

 


